Blutspenden in 46395 Bocholt bis zum 04.11.2025

Mi
Mo
Di
Mo
Di
Mi
Do
Do
SO
Mo

07.05.2025
09:30-13:00 Uhr

12.05.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

13.05.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

19.05.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

20.05.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

21.05.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

22.05.2025
15:00-19:30 Uhr

22.05.2025
15:30-20:30 Uhr

25.05.2025
11:00-15:00 Uhr

26.05.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

Borken 46325
DRK-Haus
Heinrich-Hertz-Str. 7

Rees 46459 - Haldern
Lindenschule Haldern
Motenhof 10

Borken 46325
Julia-Koppers-Gesamtschule
Auf der Flut 9

Isselburg 46419 - Anholt
Kath. Pfarrheim
Steinweg 4

Borken 46325
Julia-Koppers-Gesamtschule
Auf der Flut 9

Bocholt 46399 - Spork
Sporker Saal
Dinxperloer Str. 342

Schermbeck 46514
Ev. Jugendheim
Kempkesstege 2

Bocholt 46397
DRK-Stadtverband Bocholt
GoerdelerstralRe 15

Bocholt 46397
DRK-Stadtverband Bocholt
GoerdelerstralRe 15

Bocholt 46397 - Barlo
Schloss Diepenbrock
Schlossallee 5



27.05.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

30.05.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

01.06.2025
09:30-13:30 Uhr
14:30-18:30 Uhr

02.06.2025
16:30-20:00 Uhr

02.06.2025
16:30-20:30 Uhr

02.06.2025
16:30-20:30 Uhr

03.06.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

11.06.2025
16:30-20:30 Uhr

15.06.2025
08:30-12:30 Uhr

22.06.2025
09:30-12:30 Uhr

25.06.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

Hamminkeln 46499 - Briinen
KKS Brinen
Bergstr. 37 b

Hamminkeln 46499 - Mehrhoog
Ev. Gemeindezentrum
Halderner Str.35

Borken 46325 - Weseke
Dorfgemeinschaftshaus Weseke
Im Thomas 6

Hamminkeln 46499 - Ringenberg

Kath. Pfarrheim a.d.Kirche
Hauptstr. 21

Borken 46325 - Marbeck
Engelrading-Schule
Schulstr. 1

Rhede 46414
DRK-Zentrum
Kettelerstr. 11

Isselburg 46419 - Werth
Ev. Jugendheim
Binnenstr. 17

Borken 46325 - Gemen
Montessori-Schule
Rowekamp 14

Hamminkeln 46499 - Dingden
Ludgerischule Dingden
Weberstr. 24

Rees 46459 - Mehr
Grundschule Mehr
Gruenewaldsweg 7

Bocholt 46399 - Stenern
TSV Bocholt
Hemdener Weg 163



Do
Do
SO
Mo

Mo
Mo
Mo
Mi

SO
Mo

26.06.2025
16:30-20:00 Uhr

26.06.2025
15:30-20:30 Uhr

29.06.2025
10:00-13:00 Uhr

30.06.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

04.07.2025
16:30-20:30 Uhr

07.07.2025
16:30-20:30 Uhr

07.07.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

14.07.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

16.07.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

20.07.2025
11:00-14:30 Uhr

21.07.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

Wesel 46487 - Ginderich
Dorfschule Ginderich
Schulplatz 1

Bocholt 46397
DRK-Stadtverband Bocholt
GoerdelerstralRe 15

Hamminkeln 46499 - Dingden
Dingden DRK Zentrum
Schwanenschlatt 13

Rees 46459 - Millingen
St. Quirinus Grundschule
Hauptstr. 31a

Borken 46325
Gemeindeplatz / Musikhaus
Tenkweg 22

Rhede 46414
DRK-Zentrum
Kettelerstr. 11

Bocholt 46395 - Biemenhorst
Burgerzentrum
Willi-Pattberg-Ring 2

Rees 46459
Realschule Rees
Westring 4

Bocholt 46395 - Biemenhorst
Blrgerzentrum
Willi-Pattberg-Ring 2

Bocholt 46395 - Liedern
DJK Sporthalle
Am Hagelkreuz 1

Rhede 46414 - Krechting
Kath. Pfarrheim St. Pius
Finkestr.



28.07.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

28.07.2025
16:00-20:30 Uhr

31.07.2025
15:30-20:30 Uhr

04.08.2025
16:30-20:30 Uhr

07.08.2025
09:30-13:00 Uhr

11.08.2025
16:30-20:00 Uhr

18.08.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

19.08.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

19.08.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

25.08.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

26.08.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

Rees 46459 - Haldern
Lindenschule Haldern
Motenhof 10

Borken 46325 - Burlo
Pfarrgemeindezentrum
Borkener Stralle 24

Bocholt 46397
DRK-Stadtverband Bocholt
GoerdelerstralRe 15

Rhede 46414
DRK-Zentrum
Kettelerstr. 11

Borken 46325
DRK-Haus
Heinrich-Hertz-Str. 7

Hamminkeln 46499 - Ringenberg
Kath. Pfarrheim a.d.Kirche
Hauptstr. 21

Isselburg 46419 - Anholt
Kath. Pfarrheim
Steinweg 4

Hamminkeln 46499 - Briinen
KKS Brinen
Bergstr. 37 b

Borken 46325
Julia-Koppers-Gesamtschule
Auf der Flut 9

Bocholt 46397 - Barlo
Schloss Diepenbrock
Schlossallee 5

Borken 46325
Julia-Koppers-Gesamtschule
Auf der Flut 9



28.08.2025
15:00-19:30 Uhr

28.08.2025
15:30-20:30 Uhr

31.08.2025
11:00-15:00 Uhr

01.09.2025
16:30-20:30 Uhr

02.09.2025
17:00-20:00 Uhr

03.09.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

07.09.2025
09:30-13:30 Uhr
14:30-18:30 Uhr

08.09.2025
16:30-20:30 Uhr

09.09.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

10.09.2025
16:30-20:30 Uhr

11.09.2025
16:30-20:00 Uhr

Schermbeck 46514
Ev. Jugendheim
Kempkesstege 2

Bocholt 46397
DRK-Stadtverband Bocholt
GoerdelerstralRe 15

Bocholt 46397
DRK-Stadtverband Bocholt
GoerdelerstralRe 15

Borken 46325 - Marbeck
Engelrading-Schule
Schulstr. 1

Hamminkeln 46499
Forum Gesamtschule Hamminkeln
Diersfordter Str. 32

Bocholt 46399 - Spork
Sporker Saal
Dinxperloer Str. 342

Borken 46325 - Weseke
Dorfgemeinschaftshaus Weseke
Im Thomas 6

Rhede 46414
DRK-Zentrum
Kettelerstr. 11

Isselburg 46419 - Werth
Ev. Jugendheim
Binnenstr. 17

Borken 46325 - Gemen
Montessori-Schule
Réwekamp 14

Wesel 46487 - Ginderich
Dorfschule Ginderich
Schulplatz 1



SO
SO
Mi

Do

Mo
SO
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo

21.09.2025
09:30-12:30 Uhr

21.09.2025
11:00-14:30 Uhr

24.09.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

25.09.2025
15:30-20:30 Uhr

26.09.2025
16:30-20:30 Uhr

29.09.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

05.10.2025
08:30-12:30 Uhr

06.10.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

06.10.2025
16:30-20:30 Uhr

06.10.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

13.10.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

Rees 46459 - Mehr
Grundschule Mehr
Gruenewaldsweg 7

Bocholt 46395 - Liedern
DJK Sporthalle
Am Hagelkreuz 1

Bocholt 46399 - Stenern
TSV Bocholt
Hemdener Weg 163

Bocholt 46397
DRK-Stadtverband Bocholt
GoerdelerstralRe 15

Borken 46325
Gemeindeplatz / Musikhaus
Tenkweg 22

Rees 46459 - Millingen
St. Quirinus Grundschule
Hauptstr. 31a

Hamminkeln 46499 - Dingden
Ludgerischule Dingden
Weberstr. 24

Rees 46459
Realschule Rees
Westring 4

Rhede 46414
DRK-Zentrum
Kettelerstr. 11

Bocholt 46395 - Biemenhorst
Burgerzentrum
Willi-Pattberg-Ring 2

Rees 46459 - Haldern
Lindenschule Haldern
Motenhof 10



Mi
Fr
Mo
Mo
Mi
Do
Mo
Di

22.10.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

24.10.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

27.10.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

27.10.2025
16:00-20:30 Uhr

29.10.2025
09:30-13:00 Uhr

30.10.2025
15:30-20:30 Uhr

03.11.2025
16:30-20:30 Uhr

04.11.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

Bocholt 46395 - Biemenhorst
Blrgerzentrum
Willi-Pattberg-Ring 2

Hamminkeln 46499 - Mehrhoog
Ev. Gemeindezentrum
Halderner Str.35

Rhede 46414 - Krechting
Kath. Pfarrheim St. Pius
Finkestr.

Borken 46325 - Burlo
Pfarrgemeindezentrum
Borkener StralRe 24

Borken 46325
DRK-Haus
Heinrich-Hertz-Str. 7

Bocholt 46397
DRK-Stadtverband Bocholt
GoerdelerstralRe 15

Rhede 46414
DRK-Zentrum
Kettelerstr. 11

Borken 46325
Julia-Koppers-Gesamtschule
Auf der Flut 9



